Reviewed the Fiscal Year 2024-25 Annual Compliance Report for Capacity Charges 

Reviewed the Fiscal Year 2024-25 Informational Reporting for the Park Land Dedication 
Fund 

4.5) Adopted Resolution No. 19050 of the City Council of the City of Mountain View Amending 
the Fiscal Year 2025-26 Budget to Appropriate One Hundred Eighty Thousand Dollars 
($180,000) in the Tree Mitigation Subfund (215001) for Tree Planting Expenses 

4.6) Accepted Rengstorff Park Aquatics Center Replacement, Project 18-38, and authorized 
the final contract payment 

4.7) Authorized the City Manager or designee to amend the professional services agreement